## AGENDA REGULAR SESSION OCTOBER 28, 2014 7:00 P.M.

## INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG ROLL CALL

1028-1 1028-2 1028-3 1028-4 1028-5 1028-6 1028-7 1025-8 1028-9 1028-10 1028-11 1028-12 1028-13 1028-14 1028-15 1028-16 1028-17	Commissioners Minutes for September 23, 2014 Mayor Quarterly Report Director of Finance Report Ambulance Service Quarterly Report Archives Quarterly/Annual Report Building Permits Quarterly Report Circuit Court Quarterly Report Clerk & Master Quarterly Report County Clerk Quarterly Report Director of Economic Development Quarterly Report GIS Directors Report Register of Deeds Quarterly Report Service Officer Quarterly Report Sheriffs Dept Quarterly Report Solid Waste Quarterly Report Tourism Quarterly Report Trustee Monthly Report
1028-18	Notary Public Applications
1028-19	Standing Committee Changes
1028-20	Resolution: Budget Amendment, County General Operations of the Agriculture Extension Service Budget, for increase of funds to pay for salary increases.
1028-21	Resolution: To Declare the Sale of Two Ambulances as Surplus Property and Place Them for Sale by Sealed Bid or as Scrap Metal at a Monroe County Scrap Metal Dealer

1028-22	Resolution: To Declare Archives Computer Tower as Surplus Property
1028-23	Resolution: To Declare a Department of Solid Waste Vehicle and Five (5) 42yd, Compactor Receiver Boxes as Surplus Property and Place Them for Sale by Sealed Bid or as Scrap Metal at a Monroe County Scrap Metal Dealer
1028-24	Resolution: A Multiple Year Lease Purchase and Maintenance Agreement for the Monroe County Ambulance Department
1028-25	Resolution: A Multiple Year Lease Purchase and Maintenance Agreement for the Monroe County General Sessions Office of the Circuit Court Clerk
1028-26	Resolution: A Resolution of Monroe County Exercising Its Statutory Authority Pursuant to T.C.A. § 57-4-301 To Levy and Collect a Privilege Tax in the Amount of \$1,500.00
1028-27	RESOLUTION: To Opt Out of Statewide Building Code Standards for One-Family and Two-Family Dwellings in Monroe County, Tennessee
1028-28	PUBLIC COMMENT: Jim Hutchins
1028-29	JUSTICE COMMITTEE REPORT
1028-30	APPROVAL: Statutory Bond for County Public Officials- Office of Sheriff, Tommy J. Jones

BY: LARRY C. SLOAN, County Clerk